b. Invoices shall contain the original signature of the person authorized to submit claims
for payment, and any required documentation, as noted on the applicable invoice form,
shall be submitted with the invoice.

2. The initial advance payment of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) from County
to CONTRACTOR shall be paid in full toward prior project costs and invoiced to the
County prior to the completion of this Agreement.

3. Direct project costs incurred during any period of this Agreement may be invoiced to
the County provided billing statements clearly identify the relationship of the expense
to a specific line item in the Budget (EXHIBIT CCCC).

The maximum amount to be paid by COUNTY to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement
is one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000), between June 1, 2019 and June
30, 2025.

(remainder of this page intentionally left blank) 

EXHIBITBB 

MONTEREY COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS 

I. PAYMENT BY COUNTY:

1.01 Monthly claims/invoices by CONTRACTOR:

[...]

Unit 216‐218 400,000$  

Unit 220‐222 (Completed) $  442,711

Auxiliary Dwelling Units (ADUs)  450,000$  

Common Area (Martinez Hall) $  107,289

TOTAL 1,400,000$  

An advance is issued from County to CONTRACTOR upon execution of this Agreement in the

amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000).

The maximum amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR during the term of this

Agreement shall not exceed one million four hundred thousand dollars ($1,400,000).

BSCC Renovation Project

BUDGET

1 of 1

EXHIBIT DDDD 

INVOICE ‐ June 1, 2019 ‐ June 30, 2025
Name of Agency:  Veterans Transistion Center of California

Report Month/Year:   

Invoice Number: 

Category Total Budget
Monthly 

Expense

Accrued